

अखिल भारतीयआयुर्विज्ञान संस्थान,गोरखपुर All India Institute of Medical Sciences, Gorakhpur

(स्वास्थ्य एवं परिवार कल्याण मंत्रालय भारत सरकार द्वारा स्थापित एक स्वायत्त निकाय) (An autonomous organization under the Ministry of Health & Family Welfare, Govt. of India)

No.: AIIMS/GKP/Admn/1481/2025 Date: 22.08.2025

Comp:2874

Subject: Proposal for the procurement consumables/ accessories of cardiac monitors which is supplied by the M/s Drager India Pvt Ltd and M/s BPL Medical Technologies Private Limited.

The Department of Medicine AIIMS Gorakhpur is going to procure consumables/ accessories of cardiac monitors which is supplied by the M/s Drager India Pvt Ltd and M/s BPL Medical Technologies Private Limited through the authorized Dealers as per Authorization letter enclosed with letters from Manufacturers.

- 2. The above-mentioned document is being uploaded for open information to submit their objections comments, if any firm any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/accessories/ item within 14 days from the date of issue/ uploading of the notification.
- 3. The comment should be address to office of Administrative Officer, at AIIMS, Gorakhpur on or before 06th sept 2025 up to 17:00 Hrs. Email: procurementcell@aiimsgorakhpur.edu.in failing which it will be presumed that there no comments to offer and case will be decided on merits.

SD Administrative officer AIIIMS Gorakhpur



Date: 07.03.2025

To The Director AIIMS Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh 273013

Sub: Authority Letter

Dear Sir,

We, Draeger India Private Limited a wholly owned subsidiary of Draegerwerk Ag and Co KGaA, Germany having registered office at 10th Floor, Commerz II, International Business Park, Oberoi Garden City, Off Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East) Mumbai- 400063 who are established and reputable manufacturers of Medical Equipments like High Flow Oxygen Therapy Unit, ICU Ventilator, Neonatal Ventilator, Anaesthesia Mid End, Anaesthesia High End, Anaesthesia Charting System, Transport ventilator, Electrical Impedance Tomography etc.

We hereby declare that M/S AVS Enterprises, 75, Mahadev Puram Colony, Near MMMUT, Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh ,GST No.: 09ABWFA8193F1ZS will be responsible supplying consumables items of Draeger effective immediately.

We request you to use original accessories and consumables of Draeger with our equipment for its optimal performance and to avoid any device failure.

Thanking You, For Draeger India Private Limited

Bhaskar Singh Digitally signed by Bhaskar Singh Date: 2025.03.07 19:03:50 +05'30'

Authorized Signatory

Email distaniercareindia/Porseder com



Date: 2th MAY, 2025

To,

AIIMS,

Gorakhpur (U.P.)

Sub.: - Quotation for Monitor Consumables.

Through proper channel HOD department of Medicine

Quotation No: 01/AVS/May/2025

Dear Sir,

Thank you for your enquiry for consumable items. Further we are pleased to offer you our proposal for different type of consumable for your esteemed organization.

SN	Product Description	Qty	Rate/pc	Total
1.	SpO2 Extension Cable	01	5,110.00	5,110.00
2.	SpO2 Probe	01	11,760.00	11,760.00
3.	NIBP Tube (3M)	01	3,192.00	3,192.00
4.	NIBP cuff (Adult)	01	4480.00	4,480.00
Total				24,542.00



TERMS & CONDITIONS

GST Extra

Terms of Payment: 100 % Advance along with order.

Mode of Payment: All Cheque / Draft should be crossed and drawn in favor of M/s AVS Enterprises

Systems payable at Gorakhpur.

Firm Detail: AVS Enterprises,

Bank Details:- Kotak Mahindra Bank, Gomti Nagar Extention, Lucknow (U.P.)

A/c. No: 6946113330, IFSC/RTGS Code: KKBK0005207

Company GST NO:- 09ABWFA8183F1ZS

Warranty: 3 Months from the date of installation.

Delivery Period: Approximately 4-6 weeks from the date of confirmed order with advance payment.

Thanking you and assuring you of our best attention and services at all times.

Thanking You



Ved Brat AVS Enterprises



Technology for Life

21 April 2025

The Procurement Officer All India Institute of Medical Sciences (AIIMS) Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh

Proprietary Certificate

This is to certify that the following items are Proprietary in nature and are specifically designed for use with Dräger Medical Equipment. The use of nongenuine or compatible alternatives may result in inaccurate readings, malfunction, or potential failure of the equipment.

Sr. No.	Description	Part No.
1	SpO ₂ Extension Cable	2606487
2	NIBP Tube (3 meters)	2601195
3	SpO ₂ Finger Sensor (1 meter)	2606484

These items are manufactured and tested as per Dräger's quality standards to ensure optimal performance and patient safety.

Should you require any further information, please feel free to contact us.

WAREHOUSE

District: Palghar,

Maharashtra - 401 208

Draeger India Private Limited

Village Deodal, Taluka: Vasai,

Shed No. 6, Survey No. 42,

Yours sincerely,

For Draeger India Pvt. Ltd.

Singh/

Arvind Digitally signed by Arvind Single by Arvind Singh Date: 2025.04.22 18:58:27 +05'30'

Authorized Signatory 1

Smit

Digitally signed by Smit Dave Date: 2025.04.21 17:38:12 +05'30'

Authorized Signatory 2

www.draeger.com

Ahmedabad | Bengaluru | Chennai | Kochi | Kolkata | Lucknow | New Delhi | Pune

BRANCH OFFICE



Ref No: BMTPL/May/13025/02 Dated: 13.05.2025

To, Executive Director AIIMS Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh

Kind Attn: - Head of the Department.

Date: 13th May, 2025

Proprietary Certificate

This is to certify that the Monitor is manufactured exclusively by BPL Medical Technologies. BPL Medical Technologies is a 100% fully owned affiliate of its principals and shall be responsible for the sale, after-sales service, and supply of spare parts in India.

We hereby certify that the part mentioned in Ref. No. BMTPL/May/13025/02 is a proprietary item, and no other company but BPL Medical Technologies is authorized to supply this item.

We assure you of our best immediate attention at all times.

For BPL Medical Technologies Private Limited.



Uma Shankar Deputy Regional Service Manager-UP Cell: +91 9118396661





Ref No: BMTPL/May/13025/02 Dated: 13.05.2025

To, Executive Director AIIMS Gorakhpur, Uttar Pradesh

Kind Attn: - Head of the Department.

Date: 13th May, 2025

Proprietary Certificate

This is to certify that the Monitor is manufactured exclusively by BPL Medical Technologies. BPL Medical Technologies is a 100% fully owned affiliate of its principals and shall be responsible for the sale, after-sales service, and supply of spare parts in India.

We hereby certify that the part mentioned in Ref. No. BMTPL/May/13025/02 is a proprietary item, and no other company but BPL Medical Technologies is authorized to supply this item.

We assure you of our best immediate attention at all times.

For BPL Medical Technologies Private Limited.



Uma Shankar Deputy Regional Service Manager-UP Cell: +91 9118396661

